Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Switch Actuation Force ........................................................................................................................................................610 ± 306 gf (8.47 ± 4.24 oz.-in.)
Contact Resistance ...........................................................................................................................................................................100 milliohms @ 5 VDC
 How To Order
PEC12R  -  4  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal/Bushing Configuration
 2 = Vertical Mount - Radial PC Pin/No Bushing
 3 = Horizontal Mount - Axial PC Pin/with Bushing
 4 = Horizontal Mount - Axial PC Pin/No Bushing
Detent Option
 0 = No Detents
 1 = 12 Detents (available with 12 pulses only)
 2 = 24 Detents
Standard Shaft Length
 15 = 15.0 mm (Horizontal Mount/No Bushing only) 22 = 22.5 mm
 17 = 17.5 mm  25 = 25.0 mm
 20 = 20.0 mm  30 = 30.0 mm
Shaft Style
 F = Insulated Flatted Shaft
Switch Configuration
 S = Push Momentary Switch
 N = No Switch
Resolution
 0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
 0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
Quadrature Output Table
A Signal
CW
D
ON
OFF
B Signal
CCW
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
PEC12R-2xxxF-Sxxxx (Vertical Mount - Radial PC Pin/No Bushing, Push Momentary Switch)
PEC12R-2xxxF-Nxxxx (Vertical Mount - Radial PC Pin/No Bushing, No Switch)
L
F
5.0
(.197)
5.0
(.197)
4.5 +0/-0.1
(.177 +0/-.004)
4.1
(.160)